tn accordance with
Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016,

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in
MVL or CVL

&

Companies House

iy

17/01/2020 #96
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABKT5QSB*
A34 21/12/2019 #140

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[ofefs|sfefa[1]s

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typesaript or in

Company name in full | Adams & Co llkley Limited

bold biack capitals.

|

2

Former liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s}

Raymond

Surname

Claughton

Former liquidator’s address

Building name/number| Merchants Quay

Street | Ashley Lane
Post town | Shipley
County/Region [ West Yorkshire
Postcode [ B I D ,_1’7,7’/7{ D I B
Country I
n Former liquidator's email address or telephone number @ : _
© You must give an email address or
Email telephone number. All information

Telephene number

01274 598585

on this form will appear on the
public record.

5

Court order

Court order date

s [ [alolife

L | attach a copy of the court order

s I}

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Signature

X [ ——

Signature date

FoN e Pafelle

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH CQURT QF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER

l v D COMPANIES LIST (ChD)
(I:\losrnog:ng:CY At CR-2019-MAN-001225

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

IN THE MATTER OF VARIOUS COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

BETWEEN:-

(1) RAYMOND STUART CLAUGHTON
{2) NICOLA BAKER

Applicants

and

(1) JULIAN PITTS
(2) LEE LOCKWOOD

(3) JOMN PAUL SUGDEN

{4) DAVID NICHOLAS CLARK
(6) VICTORIA CRUTCHLEY

Respondents

draft] ORDER
[draft] Order

UPON the Application of Raymond Stuart Claughton and Nicola Baker for a block transfer order dated
22 November 2019

AND UPON READING the evidence on the court file.

AND UPON the court deaiing with this application without a hearing pursuaht to rule 12.38(1) of the
Insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016 {*Rules”)

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Raymand Stuart Claughton (*outgoing office-holder”) be removed from office in respect of
each of the on-going cases listed in the Schedule attached (“block transfer cases”) from the

date of this order.

2.  Nicola Baker (“replacement office-hoider”) be appointed as replacement office-halder in
respact of the block transter cases listed in the Schedule from the date of this order.

3.  The creditors in each of the block transfer cases shall be notified of this order by one
composite advertisement published in the London Gazette within 21 days from the date of this
order. An advertisement containing the information set out in the Schedule shall be sufficient




to comply with the requirements of ruie 1.6 and Chapter 4 of Part 1 {rules 1.10 to 1.14) of the
Rules.

4, Any creditor in respect of any of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule who has an
objection to this order shall have 21 days from the date of the publication of the advertisament
to apply to court to set aside or vary the terms of this order. Such application shall not affect
the transfer of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule unless otherwise ordersad by the

court,

5. The replacement office-holder shall as soon as reasonably practicable give notice of the
terms of this order to the Secretary of State and to the Registrar of Companies.

8.  The ouigoing office-holder shall file a copy of this order with sach of the courts listed in the
Schedule,

7. The outgoing office-holder shall receivs his release as administrator, liquidator, supervisor or
trustes in bankruptcy 21 days after the date of the publication of the advertisement referred to
at paragraph 3 of the order sought, save that such release may be subject to further order in
the event of an application by any creditor under paragraph 4 of this order, in so far as his
release relates to the specific case which is subject to that application.

8. The outgoing office-holder shall receive his release as provided for under paragraph 9 aof this
order withoul being reguired to {i) apply to the Secretary of State for his release or discharge
as appropriate pursuant to s.174(4)(b) of the Insclvency Act 1986 as the case may be or (i)
being required to file a receipts and payments account.

9.  The replacement office-holder shal! in the next progress report after the dale of this order,
notify creditors of the making of this order. In the case of those block transfer cases where
the final account or the final report has already been delivered and the statutory time limit for
a creditor making any further representations or applications has expired or will expire within
8 weeks; publication of the advertisement in accordance with paragraph 5 of this order alone
shall be deemed sufficient delivery of notice of this order under rule 12.38(6)}(b)(i} of the

Rules.

10.  Inrespect of any of the biock transfer cases where the replacement office-holder is appointed
as joint office-holdsr, any act required or authorised o be done by the joint office-holders may
be done by all or any one or more of them.

11, No order as to costs.
12. Liberty to apply.

Dated this  day of Novermber 2019 25th November 2019




BT V007 —Iowpibn] A EICLE UOWINET) PUOLAER | GaPFIEL0 PRI 3Ufid USPIROUM
BTHO S0 ToRpINbN A yEq COAN GOIEARD pUOWARY ] 671E0TRO PRI EMB36D)
LTTUYY 16T PINE ) 134Eq EjOaN| uoyylne puowiley [GS7BTGRD | paIUN LORESLIRA 7 JUsuRSSSTY Auniaduic))
ZTTrTD —_sowpmbn| w0 ARd TN UG PuBtATY |E9EI9EI0 PO (5] SHqeMIuR g [EH90 § 1§ §
irora pmen] AEG VAN GoTHBREp puouiAEy |EHOGEE30 o] s3pgdns [FuoREINpg 1eqrydy |
LT0UST J0qepin 0| 13929 VjoRN| UOI IR puowARY | SESE0CED PRl FaRDsR 10881908 ]
vt IGLepbn WoE| TAD 93e0 SN UapHnG eq UGOr - Sap|_GCIYENED) PUOLMATH]  GBpENG e Uyer| £2£05900 PIUUIN Sa31Aa5 FOI0W SYIPYHON
LTT0ET I TS T T0aN UOTUENEL) puciuiey | 0091050 PRI SaTOH 1A |
STZIT0 1010pINET A 1Y% 03N WOIBney) PuUOULAEY(SI0TE0ED PIYWN si015eN0] TUpool NET5
ST600E CEE 9eq BN oI puewAey|0{B008SD PRI Sl B3 0nE
5T 6082 ANEpN A E uojysnep) pu Em—mE polwIN s93puas Funeay g 151109 M|
SUSO0T pInby N Toyeg RIOIIN vo)Bnep pua T¥SL PRI [SULDSIag SIEIYITBH SNDIUR
SITLIL —_ibiepmbn| i @y EBIN I pUoWANS| £8vEL020 PRI SSIEPOSTY LB SS9
STSET0 OEFREN|  1AY A PO DA InED pPuohea| CeATvTeD P A 1|
RN Wwiepmbn) __ 1AD] TR EOIN WENHED PUOLMS | 11SFTBED PO [PIEMBIEH) 19
EUZLET 01epmbn Y 1axeq el uoysne) puouwtey 8765/90 paIW sfBusg 1
TUED 60 OEpmbN| Ay e BOSIN utyEnep puolhey [TrirTro oL Buynsuc) ASA
o
LXE ST T oF] Toepnbn| AN (ST UGIENED pUoWAEY] Z0SEILED PRI (SOWOH] sowieg |
LE] SLOT P wlepmbn| AW 1a5E] E[0IIN i GopneD puowhey[9E 1598k pouus wowadeLE N Aisdoig BpEuGag )
LiCE] 61607 JOWPINBR| AN Toyeq O WOWBNe[) pUSWATY | T5B09BL0 PINWIN BURHTUG) Gssrprerd
| 6Ta0 LT i 19Aeq SI0IN oW ENED PUOARY| THS66001 PoTRU BURTUGS MY
LL'E] [TETTH 1PN AW e uGiinep puawikey| T5T080/0 oYM [Stapor] umoidn
Lk E] 13072 taepibA] AR 12)EE BO3N uciyEne]S puotkEd|FETFaren PIHAIN [EAURDSN Mt
Lk E] 618070, Josepinbn AW uowyEner pusiiheu|outrzo0 PAAWIL $33RHOTSY YINHE
Xz 19070 TowpmbA| AN uGlBnep) puowhey|£ZEERL0T PRI #IOIF00Y
(L] ELL01T a_mv_ﬂm# AR UoWEneD pUALA 5190 payuIn UnBLLTY S3P0)|
M3 E1'907T7 UGHBnep) puowAey|§E0gET LT PoRUIN Do) LEY A |
QLT 615062 UGHHERED FUOWITY |6V8LYETO PR} Suadiren 1
Ll EED Uow{Enery pUSILAER | £ E0vavD PIHI 3[poed WO
LuVE] GLEDRT 1afE] EjOIN uoHETeR Ami|95ivramn PN DIf] T1a3 5inF syl
L] 61 20'ST iayeq o3, uoiEnep) Aey[ET68.80 P Aourinsuo) ysped o
M 6T TOTL 10Yeq EOIIN UOIERED) PUTWARY | 5STLE620 PONLTE U0 AURT)Y SAUIN]
L e STT0L0) SO EoAN UoWENT]) FCAATY | 5560630 Pavi SweIaLEH 93P
ME 6TTOLT T oo UGH{FN 1) PUCWIAEH] 956IPITE0 PRI AVAG
LiE] BTITSL 19498 eI5IN onginery 4| GOESSTE0 PoNW] SIEROTRY §IV
Lk BTTY 0] 138 Ej6aN TR U ETEOESS0 | peuwin Aepni o0 3 suepy|
L E] STOT 92 I9yeE BposiN GoIINeTy PUCWATH ] DrSSETD PANW (PN 79111
LS E] BT 6092 AEE TooN Gowner) puOWARY | D6PIISE0 | Panu tPued MOy |
Ly E] BI60vI EELED UGIINEy PUOLIACY ] 69571780 o] BunnEros AnPE
2] SUG0ET 10iEpimbn| 3 w[ooIN GHBNEL PUOWAEN] ZEVERED FRtE (G0N ' VUUEID GERTIAGS
L 2] SU60ET GIEPINDT FoNeq Ro3iN uoyjine]3 pUoUIAEY | TE6ZETSD YL} S5 I0p VEPHILS
Ly ] HTB0°6T| ouEp(rBN, 34EG B[N UGI{neDy pUOWAEd [FFETTZE0 | PeIMT [PAURHOA SWORRGIEIa AV
L E] 81B0TZ] 1GIRpRBN oed =ooN UDIYBRED PUOWIATY | S0EZE800 | PSRN S3WJOH '3 JONIEM|
M BT-90°TZ] JoIEpmB Jaxeg €O uciyinr peowey [FETves%0 | PRI Se(I0ATS SOPIO ASEUMT
] 8170°50 19iepinon Y8 =0 \biLFner) puowked | LECZELLD PRV (€33 PIO
Ml 918050 JoAEpInt ARG E0N JoIyEnep pusaiied |BETESE0 Bt Yo eeujiv NGd SATTER
el :.E.S_ 15TEpIbn Heg AN UOIGEREE) PUOMIARE | VEPeITo0 | PRGN G0 UOJION #L
e (16030 IOTEpINBY| TATg SN UOWENE PUCUIARY | TL6L56P0 PRUIT Soiuadoig s UakD]
Wl 1TE0T0 PIREN 1Y% oI uoyyEier) pOBUIAYY | 76248400 PRI SUSRAS YR 57|
| 91°80°50! PInbA yeg 203N UGiyZEnep puowke] [65ree5s0 POII TIORIE I
L £ sTor9z PInkn 3Yeg SI0ON uoyyFneps pamuAvg [MEGOT GNE) TUay BUppoA ANBUNIo]|
el STFOwZ] pinbr AER SOOI USIIneR PHOWATY | 60963560 POTIW seajAses BURINSUsy A
N
B3| 8107 e URGS Aoy oumacy|  6Ts05E igwsdng| A e £ uGI{Ereg) peinuiAwg | TZESTERD e TR
MBI 8TOZ [15] UR0) AUNDY [0BAI3AT BTE09T, ‘_S._ZMM YA TPEY 500N GO Iher) PacwArd | GTEVERSD PRuUT AVH D
M33|HTOZ 1sbz JIISAIUR N UNSY YIH BT'50°5T| Jospuaing YAD g E0N Uo1yBnep) puoulkey | GEEREYSD paywn sieenue) Ajuoleig,
MBI[BIOT YT une) luno) piojpeig BT'Z0'E?| Iospuadng YA Jayeq EONN cs._umuu PUGWIARY | Z£998580 PRUIN SN0 ApUed gL
Mpalvror lesz vne) Kiros pioiperd[— T TEE0) o i BT THHED E5IN o {Iegy Puotiked | ESPESESR PRTN SprLLIaans Ty |
] VA
Mpa|6T0Z 86 1) S9|UBGIIG) put AousAsu| 5paa) UTsHNGD g pue “mo_ﬂ_ﬂ._ 61'50°¢0| Jo1BJISiU{LLI Py Wav e BOILN| uojyaner) puowley [grZE0950 PN s3juedwa) jo dnoen aBueyy
MEI|6T0Z SER 157 S2|URTUIOD PUE AoUeAORU[ £ Uy Suneg Ausdosd pue ssavjsng G1¥0 1T TOJEAS Py WY TaYeR -_o..__zm UOIYBNE PUSEARY | §54ZRSIT PAYLL] uCia%)es endiu|
Mza|et0z SBT VI S#URTUIO) pUt RouSH{oRL FpaF) Ul SpNGD Kiodaig pUE FeunG| ST IO VE IIESUNIPY WHGT] WA TOAEd EIO3N] POGHI] 891 -s9A| Uoiqinep puowiey| Foompo] Be1 OTEE09TO P dnoio YA
M3 107 ELER WeySusiung Unes YImH §1'10'50] IR o] WaY| Tojeq S[OAN POGMYI0T] 9] - $94|  GOIBRE] PLOWARY: POONNIT] 3] HOUIS [pUmysinag) suits Jau
M| LT0z [gorT WS S3UERLIO) PUE RSUBAOSU) SpasY U] 11mes Arsdorg Pue ssaupsng L1 TV “FOYENS|U[LIPY ALIOT Wav oxey -_qu_z_ $1id VB[N - S5k ayinep puoutiey ST URI[| EEVLBTRD PRV Sule,, Joulpsag |
NiWaY
HONPSUNT| JE3A WNnoY| aN Lana))| IWEN HNG) IEp| ede); SSED| puoaes ewesrdaif 41 pra| Ly IR UR| . dipuder o dl Pe3] TR TEqWnN T HUTN BED
Wwawyufoddy| _ odo 1 odoid| woy sdlwamdueenyl L vn Lo husdwey) . .
SIqedaE 5 = B e waEpEde )




[ R1ju3) LG pauquId 3p31]  RTGT6T R pdadng] WAl J94EG FICIIN o3iHneg puo #0351 UAIIEN
BTTI0°50)| 1esppaadng VAl Jayed BO3N UTIYINE]S pUCLIAEY BUASD ydor |
L1°07°50 Tospadig VAl 13%eg HOAN vayine puowsiey 1RU0Y5 eseg
ITOT50 e a9y eI0N uoyBnep puowey 1AU0IS FydoIsHg)
LT'60°7Y Jospuadng WAl I9XeR EOOIN oI AneTs puouiey TapTULA, ESUER
ZT80°ED| —Iosyladng VAl 3xe8 Sj03N UGTIRP ) pucuAEy haig 557
L1 70" 0] Jospuadng| WAl 13yeq 2jodiN uoEnepy puciey Jadig usydars
My 91'B0'EZ 10511adng| Al ETEED UGIYEner) puoviiey| PIEUUS Yl
LLLE] 91°80'60] iospaadng VAl Jaeq EooIN, Uoyydnep) puowley] vonyey aHep
MBI[9T0Z [T34 FUIUIJ LN PRLIGIUo] ST 9T S0'8T: Tospaadng VAl JanEq EjO3IN uatynep) pu ey 13pU}d wuFHD
My FT2061 .aja A 19eE HOIN WoiySnep pooukey uaiRg hapun |
LiE] 9T'Z0'6T Josjaredns| YAl J3Neg EjOAN uojyfinep) pucidey UM UL
o AMT0'8T oS adg| YA 1ayeq ejodjy woygine) puowdey ineg 1311635/
L] STIOTE 108\ YAl R0 SO UGIINeD) pusy uosiEpm Kieg|
L] STH0Z0] 1051ARdng| ¥ EELET UoiijBnep) puouiiey| U0LIag UEA
mal PLOT'HT —_ospsadng YAl dayeg EjodlN UOIInED pucuikes UOSUTY||A [Py
MBI TOT Li14 UF) LNa) PALIGUID) 5P PTENBT iesasedng YAl smjeg oA uayyaneyy puowdes Lngyo00 uepg
YAl
EUITFL ICYEPINT| A7) Joyen BoaN woHNED puohey (€ LZE60TT PIHWIN DSV
BT IT L0 Jo1EpMbN) A 1aqeq RedIN GIEneT) pu EFTTLITT PRI SPFT 35Eld A1
ETOT'EL JojepInET 10 JoyRg B3N UoYqAne]) PUOLIAE| Z8T06590 PN FUEUL] JOIDN GOUEID
ETOT'EZ IG1EpINEN) AT Jayed Bjo3jN woAneTy puoulkry| TZe9TED PRI JE0(Y PIUF(ROKT
GTE0LT 4o1epinbn) A 1oyeq BN GGIENED puoLAEd] S9055TE0 AN s33paias uanio|diug Lets)
ET60 LT I01EPIRBN A 1#4ED =N WoAe]) PUOIAEE| ZERIVLIT Pa3UA] FUAMLEIFISU 52000 IG5
6T 60LT iB1EpIN s J3xed HOIAN uoyydner puowhed | T65EFR0 paawr] {ueiuds gunip] saka uoiuag
ST60'TT dolepinbn AN Jageq eoam U0IWIRED pUSULAY | TES0TLOT PAUWI SYTISON
6T 6050 oTEpINGN = 13389 €03(N “BOIENED PUOLEE |SYSOTTTL Paljif] ISGUILL
ST'60°+0 10VEpNbry TAD| A9%e4 a3y woyankf) puowhed |9FTEELGT PR el pedu
STEIE0 Joiepmbn = 134Rg €j0IN uoyyine) pliolifey | stvEonTT PRUWN JUPD AqPL KIS
S8R Lo..-\_u__._m: 1A Joxeq eloxy woyyinep puolikey | 7562580 PRUIN SPOOM u.._.._mﬂm
ETROYT Joiepeibn 1A i3yeg TjoAN wolyane[) puof LLBLOEED PRNGIN SOIPNES ¥ JieH ‘eds-pan p
&1°80°50) J01EpBTY A 1348y 2|0FN BOWITR PUOUATY | ZEETEEE0 PRI SWO0RIEY 13 SUBLDIH WS
618070 IoLEpinbn ] uclydnep puowkEy [T 7E4T0T Paswin ej2em
ST L0'0E 10}Epinbry A3 Uoifinep puourhen |SaZEER0T PRI SIULINEIDY €350y
ST L0ET FZ) TS GoTyIneD puotAEy [T573E260 PoNWI So3(AI5 G5 KSTIaA
BT Z0°LT] JoLepnbry A3 voyFnep) plowArd | £60ES650 Paur] SIRI3IseRd ANjEnD
679067 oiEpmbn| Ay 19yeg PjooN UGPfEnT [ puowRey| SEEEYDL0 oI UERag] 01Ny ]
6190°30 A S 19xeg #oAIN| uolyine) plistulvd [ TaT3ERO0T PIYWIN JBH MG
6T°50°CF Jolepibn A 1axeg eIy uciiFner) puowdey [T§0260L0 oUW saelsoiey 359 ARUOH |
STHO'RT) JoLepinbn = 13474 PION UCIEREL) pUoiAeY | 686850 PRI §500 ey
ST 08T IGIERBN A 19YEg PN uoTENED puowAey | a6EFGCHD paiiwr Porg ssedniiom|
STHOTT Iolepmbr| 1AS Ioyeg BN UOIYENEE) puSUikey| 6LEL6L0 Pawmin sipey BiEpads
ST H0GE atepInbr] TAD| 1eyeg ejoNN uslyEnep puowiey [seEpsTED POIRUR YY{ESH OISR
STE0bT TRERIE] o e B puSRF [FeLsi060 P S8y Kipues)
61T Aoiepinbr) | uolyEnet) pucwiry| cTT0ECHY paylwr) sauadaly yYoud(iy
STZ0'ST sowpbn| Vo USY{ERE[D PUIATY| SPTZBLLD DUTLIT Y9374 15 ek
6T20°ST BIwPINDA D] Jayeq EjualN UoIYENELY pu OE6LESOT payum Buvraojs uey
[ 103epInbr ) 1349 E00IN WOWIBNEE) puowAry| SLEGETLT PRI 1Y AW
ELTO6T A 1aEg BloaIN pas {s10¢) snuoo
6T TOBT A 19%EY £]CON PRI (P37} SUEY UG Woly|
6T TOLT D 134 BjoojN PRYLLT] SAEOUSSY 1aiLdig
6100 s03ep|nbil A loyzq BjodIN PN Fte] spwa
SITO0T 03epIny] A=) 134¥g BN PRI $37sm1d Juipping Fidiyg|
6T 1001 103epInbry iE IoNeq efIN PRI AU 11D SL
BLZL6T, 0epnbri| 3] 149 Bj0%N UOIENeL) PUCLIATH | 05661501 PN uBseq andoy U
SUZTED Jarepinbr™ A3 oYEE O3N GowHe] PUOLLIAE | pEssE o0 PRI 263 w31d spRIL G 1T
LANiE Jovepinbi ny 13469 oo uowgBnep) pusiifey[Tzeze560 P {any mda)
BITI'LC Jorepinbr] ™ A3) 191G EOIAN LOIYENE]) AUOIIAF| ETESELD PRIUI GIPAYS USUSIE 1 WooIpIeg ]|
BLTI'S0 JoWwpInBR =) e usyyEne] puodihey| 5659880 PRIy Sos i ARuad S|
BLOTTE ] 1] Joxeq epHN uolyFner) plowiked | 5708160 PRI pI€OR PRG|
BLOT'ET Jowpnbi[ o g BN uciyBnep) puotokFy| 6ELL510 peati siotpeaq|
20T TL 01epnbr ) 19 RE BRON| USIINV[) puowihey |95/85990 POFLIT TIEPOTY NVD
FTE0TE —_JopEb| AT e EOOIN uUSIJBRED puolkey[SS070610 | pealdin UORORasuD) SION 7 \anog)|
ATBHEL 101epinbry A3 15%Rg BN uo e puonhed | 6581580 paILT NPNID|
q1B0°IZ 018pBTY W 4750 B|O3IN usiyinen puoud eyl FETTERDD PAJL) £5319 BRI
FUBO°GT Jolepnbr) AN I%eQ POAIN woyBnep puowiAey | TR9EreE0 oW SXAULOY
ST80°5T SR pINBrT Tz Y JNEG F{OIN Y[ SEIOUSIN ARG - o] UGIGHNED puowhty| WieD SEioWIN PIAEQ| £2L92080 PO USRIy S5
qTR0PT ioTEpinbn| A7) aaxeq e[o3iN| TiGWnep pucuikey| £67v5950 PRI SUGInios Apog viny ]
BT L0ET JOIEDIREN) 1A i3yeg 03N uajyFnep) pusiiR B3I PlesaH [Eoo ayy,
319097 Joiepmin, TAD| Jaxed ejodN| volyiney puowdey | 95075580 PR uAu sy WO
aT'a’sT. SoIEpInED) A} JoxeEd BlOdIN| uoysnep puouded{gTrT 10 peanun edoyalot]
815080 Jarep|nbr 1A saxd e[oAN| uniyInep puowdey| o7EEL50 peuWT [nEy JUE)g Jamag




M33[9002 S8 1Sy ARy wolsalg £0T0°LY] JOIPINETI|__ JnM 1wjeg f1o3N uojgdnery puowARROEOTL6Z0 palwn Apoie]
L £ g no) Runehspan|  S6'60°6T sawpnbi| — onM T3Yeg A0OIN uowIiegy pucuIRed [6vS0LIZ0 PawwIr sUBseq UDiLEd
N

M3 8TOT 5601 USpUGT (eiJu8) 1 LNDJ Ajuna) 6T60°CT Gdrirreq uj seisniy] M 19yeR FOIIN uoyinep puowiey Aoyepg Kapso1 smpiNl
MR gT0T 66 TR0J AJUNG) pIG)peIg BT POST| Aoidnuyurg U] aditiu wiof IST1 NG TON| | RDINID BOT 38| JRTSina) ERialh o ERUET Ealpuy|
MRI|6T07 TEORHIS 1OTCHPAIPY 94 J5 3950 351 51 £0'90 Foydnijueg uf vaisns] 249 El.adﬂﬂ| Torinep puoiiey YUOJIG) LERis uoyiey
LRl B4 [1:] YOHIO] [ENHAT 1B WNO] ARunO))| BIB0'EX: ﬁ_ms_._-m [TECIT 9 13Yeg EJ09IN uoIInep) puowAey LHoSUIqoN LyoT|
mmifs107 05 UDPHIOT (R111E) 1 LIne) KaLina)) L1 L0TY Lidnuueq uy #3ien1y] A4 Tjed HOON u¥ner p UOSLH|EFY SUeT SRTYMN
LacEl ELCH S5 une) Lunod audt uadn apsesman 9T'E0 L0 Kaydnugueg ur osgsmy | 149 ey HOON LovIney puUeil TIGLIEIN SOURT SWaT)
M3\ TToz ars Wiy AJUNOD PieljsaaPPnH TUITOT JaianIXeg U] sepriL AT TaeE BHOIN [T prewdey EALES Ky JJurEary
meafzIor 615 NGy RUnG) pragsieRpn TTTT0Z Tondnayieg uj vl [*T] CTLED W Ty pucukey EIwes YIUKS pUIYg
M| 6007 06t une) Quna) oy OTSO'EY Bidnayueq u| s915nd) IT1 Ijeg BMOON uajyBnery W $3RUCs ULO Dljigd
Mg s00T 18 WO Alunod inH n uo3sAiny SO TTST| Andnngueg uy 2asn. | IST] Toyen #O2N woyineny puo! WM UEIELN S|
MBIl 6007 [1x] 0o MunoD 1pse &0 SOET oydnayuey U aessniL) AN Jeg HOOIN uosyEnery puou #9qeg ined
M| 0661 o1z uno] Jyano) 1oy, 85°0T'ST Tadnayueq uy aaysn | e Taneg RONN [T PO eIty (PRI UI0D
] AN

ga GT60°0T ToRRdng WAl _s_lﬁm.ﬂsnlﬂﬁ| Towilo poovheg ToIeD VRIE N Ineg
uLE] 61 B0 L{ L 1oyeq EOIN woryinE pus THOMISER Maipuy
Ml GUROET sosjAladng WAl 1oAE ¥03IN Go1yInED puouikey Wa{19,0 Sy L)
LXE] 61 80°90) Jotpudig YAl Jaeg TN [T PRy FOOWNINFY PR
X &1 ¥0°T0) Toriradng JAl oxeg BN oY RELSIEM, UCSEY




N THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PRQFERTY COURTS N

MANCHESTER

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST {ChD)
Companies

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

IN THE MATTER OF VARIOUS COMPANIES and
INDIVIDUALS

AND [N THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

BETWEEN:-

(1) RAYMOND STUART CLAUGHTON
(2) NICOLA BAKER Applicants

and

{1) NICOLA BAKER
(2) JULIAN PITTS

(3) LEE LOCKWOOD

(4) JOHN PAUL SUGDEN

(5) DAVID NICHOLAS CLARK
(6) VICTORIA GRUTCHLEY

Respondents

[draft] ORDER

BERMANS
Solicitors
Manchester

Ref No. 179/RUS/24/4




LIQT0

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Nicola Baker

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Rushtons Insolvency Limited

Address

3 Merchant's Quay, Ashley Lane,

|
|
| Fostoun Shipley

County/Region

West Yorkshire

™ T[elo[[7[ [7[s]e

Country

England

DX

Telephone

01274 598 585

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




